Contestable Works Ancillary Fees Summary (Including GST) 2023-24

5,							(11)	iciduling G	01) 20	20-24							
					Sub-div	ision					(Asset Relocation and				
Connection Related Services		URD	- Urban		Non - Urban				Industrial	/ Commercial	URD - Urban	Mi Hour	n Full Rate Rate	Non - Urban		Public Lighting	
		Underground	Number of Lot	ts	l	Underground Number of Lots								Und	lerground		
	1-5	6-10	11-40	41+	1-5 6-10 11-40 41+					\$136.697/hr	3	\$410.091	\$136.697/hr				
	\$546.744 \$683.441 \$956.813 \$1,093.488			\$410.058 \$546.744 \$683.441 \$820.116								(max 6 hrs)					
A duninintentian For	ψο τοτί τ.	4000	\$	ψ.,σσσσσ							Industrial/ Commercial			Overhead	Number of Poles	\$136.697/hr	
Administration Fee					Overhead Number of Poles				\$13	6.697/hr							
					45									1-5 \$546.744			
					1-5 6-10 11+ \$546.744 \$683.441 \$1,230.174			(\$136.697/hr		\$410.091	6-10 \$820.116				
								(ma	ax 6 hrs)				11+	\$1,093.488	(min 3 hrs)		
		Underground	Number of Lo	ts							Industrial/ Commercial		\$206.690/hr				
											≤ 200a/phase (lv)	6	\$1,240.140	Industrial/ Commercial use URD Industrial/ Commercial Rates			
	1-5	6-10	11-40	41+							≤700a/phase (Iv)	12	\$2,480.280				
											> 700a/phase (Iv)	20	\$4,133.800	illuusti lai/ (Johnner Clar Nates		
	¢620.004	0000 774	¢4 446 020	¢4.000.004	\$206.690/hr					6.690/hr	HV Customer	25	\$5,167.250			\$206.690/hr	
Design Information Fee	\$620.081	\$826.771	\$1,446.830	\$1,860.221							Transmission	35	\$7,234.150	Single	Residential		
											Multi-dwelling		\$206.690/hr		06.690/hr		
											≤ 5 units	2	\$413.380		nin 2 hr)		
											≤ 20 units	5	\$1,033.450	(min 2 hr)			
						(min 2 hr)				nin 2 hr)	≤ 40 units	10	\$2,066.900	Multi Dwelling Use URD Multi Dwelling		(min 2 hr)	
										,	> 40 Units	20	\$4,133.800		rates	(=)	
										ound Number							
		Underground	Number of Lo	ts	Underground Number of Lots					f Lots	Industrial/ Commercial		\$206.690/hr	Und	lerground		
	1-5	6-10	11-40	11-40 41+ 1-5 6-10 11-40 4		41+	1-10 \$620.081			5 04		4					
	\$413.391	\$620.081	\$1,033.461	\$1,240.140	\$206.690	\$620.081	\$826.771	\$826.771	11-40		≤ 200a/phase (lv) ≤ 700a/phase (lv)	10	\$1,033.450 \$2,066.900	\$206.690/hr			
		l					<u> </u>			\$826.771	> 700a/phase (Iv)	15	\$3,100.350				
									41+ \$1,240.140 -		HV Customer	20	\$4,133.800				
Design Certification Fee										i í	Transmission	35	ψ1, <u>=</u> 3 1113		nin 2 hr)	\$206.690/hr	
, and the second					Overhe	ead Number o	of Poles			d Number of Poles	Multi-dwelling	\$206		Overhead Number of Poles			
					1-5	6-10	11+		1-5	\$413.391	≤5 units	2	\$413.380	1-5 \$413.391			
									1-5	ψ410.031	≤ 20 units	5	\$1,033.450				
						¢620 004	\$1,033.461		6-10	\$620.081	≤ 40 units > 40 Units	10 \$2,066.900 20 \$4,133.800		6-10 \$620.081			
					\$413.391	\$620.081	\$1,033.401		44. 04.000.40				206.690/hr				
									11+ \$1,033.461		Additional Fee if Indoor Substation	3 \$620.070		11+ \$1,033.461			
Design Re-Certification Fee	\$206.690/hr					\$206.	.690/hr		\$206.690/hr		\$206.690/hr	I&C	\$206.690/hr	\$2	06.690/hr	\$206.690/hr	
Provision of Access Fee																	
Normal time - 1 visit (open/close)															1 hr	\$199.188	
Normal time - 1 visit (open/isolate & CSO to close)															1 hr	\$405.889	
Normal time - 2 visits (open/close/no isolation)												2 hrs 2 hrs	\$398.398 \$811.778				
Normal time - 2 visits (open/isolate/close) Overtime - 1 visit (open/close)												2 nrs 1 hr	\$348.601				
Overtime - 1 visit (open/close) Overtime - 1 visit (open/isolate & CSO to close)												1 hr	\$710.303				
Overtime - 2 visits (open/close/no isolation)												2 hrs	\$697.191				
Overtime - 2 visits (open/isolate/close)		od) for more to the													2 hrs	\$1,420.606	
Maximum hourly labour rates (including on-cost Administration	s and overhea	id) for quoted	services												Per Hour	\$136.697	
Technical Specialist													Per Hour	\$206.690			
E07/Engineer												Per Hour	\$258.368				
Field Worker R4															Per Hour	\$199.188	
Senior Engineer															Per Hour	\$284.196	

V01 Page 1



Contestable Works Ancillary Fees Summary (Including GST) 2023-24

									,		-,										
Connection Related Services	ASP Grade					Sı	ıb-division							Connection of Load							Asset Relocation and
	7.5. 5.4.4.5		URD				Industrial / Commercial				Non - Urban Industrial/ Commercial						Public Lighting				
			round per l	ot	· ·		Underground per lot Number of Lots				Underground										
Inspection Fee Level 1		1-10	11-50	51+	1-10 11	Number of Lo	ıs	1-10		51÷	Lots										
	Α	\$103.334	\$62.018	\$20.669	\$103.334 \$62.018 \$20.669			\$103.334	\$103.334 \$103.334 <mark>\$103.334</mark>				\$206.690/hr							\$206.690/hr	
	В	\$237.699	\$144.68						\$248.028 \$248.028 \$248.028				(min 2hr) + Travelling Time at						at Cost		
	С	\$516.725	\$289.35	5 \$134.343	\$527.065 \$31	\$516.725	\$516.725 \$516.725 \$516.725 Overhead per Pole				Overhead per Pole Overhead per P				l nor Bolo		(min 2 hr) + Travelling				
\$177.46/hr						Numbers	Number of Poles - per Pole				Nivenda							Time At Cost			
						oles - per Pole -10 11+	per Pole Sub	1-5		11+	per Pole Sub		1-5	Number of Poles - per Pole per Pole 5 6-10 11+ Sub			Sub			per Pole Sub	
	Α	l			\$124.014 \$10		\$702.746	\$124.014		82.676	\$723.415		\$124.014	\$103.334	\$82.676	\$702.746	1-5 \$124.014	6-10 \$103.334	11+ \$82.676	\$723.415	
	В					6.690 \$134.34		\$227.348		44.683	\$1,446.830		\$248.028	\$206.690	\$144.683	\$1,446.830	\$237.699	\$206.690	\$144.683	\$1,446.830	
	С				\$413.391 \$38		\$1,756.876	\$454.718		10.024	\$1,818.872		\$454.718	\$411.323	\$310.024	\$1,756.876	\$454.718	\$411.323	\$310.024	\$1,818.872	
Inspection of Service Work	Α										\$72.347										
per NOSW	В										\$124.014										
(Level 2 Work)	С										\$413.391										
		Administration fee							\$68.904	4 pe	er job per request										
Inspection of Work Outside Norr	mal Hours	Overtime Hours Ra	ate						\$103.33	4 /h	nr										
inspection of Work Outside Normal		Access permits							\$3,077.1		er AA or ATW										
Do increation Foo // avail 4 and	d 2 monte)	Access permits																			
Re-inspection Fee (Level 1 and					\$206.690 /hr (min 1hr)																
Access Permits (HVAA		\$71.06	60 /lot						\$3,077.1		er AA (includes LVAA if requi	red)									
Clearance to Work (LVA									\$3,037.69		er job (LVAA)										
Substation Commissioning	g Fee	\$86.73	35 /lot						\$2,515.2	82 pe	er substation										
Carry Out Planning Studi	ies	Simple Jobs							\$258.36		er/hr (Quote)										
Jan y Jan Hamming Statist		Complex Jobs							\$284.19		er/hr (Quote)										
Connection Service Offe	er	Basic Connection (\$34.441		offer										
		Standard Connection	ion Offer						\$310.02	.4 /o	offer										
Customer Interface Co-ordina Contestable Work	ation for								\$258.36	i8 /h	nr (Quote)										
	entation of																				
Investigation Review and Implementation of Remedial Action Associated with ASPs Connection Work									\$206.69	0 /h	ır										
Preliminary Enquiry		Simple Enquiry							\$136.69		nr (min 1hr)										
		Complex Enquiry							\$284.19	16 /h	ır (Quote)										
Notification of Arrangement				\$273.372			per NOA														
Early Notification of Arrangeme				\$136.697			/hr (min 3 hrs)														
Compliance Certificate	9											\$273.372		\$410	.058			\$273	3.372		
Early Compliance Certific	ate												\$136.697		/hr (min 3hrs)					
Site Establishment Fee	e								\$55.066	6 pe	er new NMI										
Conveyancing Information (Previou Enquiries)	usly Property								\$68.354	4 pe	er enquiry										
		Renewal							\$530.28	8											
Authorisation		New							\$590.04	.0											
Property Tenure Bond									\$20,000.0	000 re	egardless of Urban or Rural										

V01 Page 2